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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE
¥4 o4 o3 ool

CONSENT ORDER IN THE MATTER OF

ROBERT WILSON

WHEREAS, Robert Wilson, 32 Forest Streét, Danbury,'Connecticut has been issued
Hearing Aid Dealer license No. 95, to practice by the Department of Health
Services pursuant to Chapter 398 of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as

amended; and
WHEREAS, Robert Wilson hereby admits that:

1. He .failed to refund the fee paid by a customer when the hearing aid
was returned within the thirty day grace period.

2. He failed to supply a receipt that disclosed in boldface type of
uniform font that "A CANCELLATION FEE OF TWELVE PER CENT OF THE
PURCHASE:PRICE MAY BE IMPOSED";

2. By his.actiqns described in 1 and 2 above have violated the

provisions of §20-402a.

NOW THEREFORE, Purguant to §19a-17 and §20-404 of the General Statutes of
Connecticut, as amended, Robert Wilson hereby stipulates and agrees to
the foliowing:

1. That he is hereby waiving his rights to a hearing on the merits of

this matter.
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That he is hereby reprimanded for violation of §20-402a of the
General Statutes of Connecticut.
That he wiil cease and desist from using receipts which do not have
the profer disclosure,
That he will henceforth timely refund money after purchases are
cancelled with in the 30 day trial period. |
That he shall restore to George and Georgie Léwis, Brewster, N.Y.
$223.36 which represents the amount of money retained after the
cancellation of the hearing aid purchase. Said payment shall be
made by seventh day of the month immediately following the date of
the last signatory on this document.

That this consent order may. be considered as evidence of the above

‘.admitted violations in any proceeding before the Commissioner of the

Department of Health Services (1) in which his compliance with this
same order is at issue, or (2) in which his compliance with §20-402a
of the General Statutes of Connecticut, as amended, is at issue, |
That this consent order and terms set forth herein are not subject
to reconsideration, collateral attack, or Judicial review under any
form or iﬁ any forum; Further, that said order is not subject to
appeal under.the provisions of Chapter 54, and 398 of the General
Statutes of Connecticut, provided that this stipulation shall not
deprive him of any other rights that hg may have under the laws of
the Stape of Connecticut or of the United States.

That he understands that notice of this Consént Order will be a
public record,

That this consent order 1is effective the first day of the next month
after which the seal of the last signatory is affixed to this

document.
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10. That he has the right to consult with an attorney before signing

this document.

I, Robert Wilson, hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to

the above, and declare this agreement to be an act performed of my own free

{DRafe) M\ »

Robert Wilson

Subscribed and sworn to before me this é? day of A[w_‘

1984.

will.

thorized
by law to administer oaths
Cormissm iR, Jupenor eo&o‘f
The above consent order having heen presented to the duly appointed agent of

r\‘
the Commissioner of Health Services on the  J° day of gJthﬂ"*’

; pd

Stanley g} Peck, Director

Department of Health Services
Division 'of Medical Quality
Assurance
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